
 

‘Your only limitation is your ambition’ 

 
 
 

TUTOR/STAFF LIST 
 
We have a number of dedicated staff that are very happy to support parents, carers and the wider 
family of any pupil in our school. Please do not hesitate to contact them for information, help and 
advice: 
 

For support with: Email address 

Special educational needs including in class support, 
dyslexia screening and adjustments for examinations; 

AndersE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Internal or external examinations; Patis@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Safeguarding issues at home or in school; AndersE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Behavioural issues at home or in school; Moody-Charlotte@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Attendance issues; Rolfe@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Health and well-being including accessing the school’s 
nurse; 

Rowntree@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Careers guidance including college applications; Colmer-Rachel@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

iGNITE – for the academically able JacksonG@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Applying for Free School Meals; Hamilton@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Service children and those in receipt of the ‘Pupil 
Premium Grant’; 

AndersE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Booking a place on an infant extra-curricular club; Backhoused@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Making a parents evening appointment for Seniors or 
Primary and Years R to 6; 

Backhoused@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Home/ Family link worker (senior); John@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Home/ Family link worker (primary) LesterL@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

 
If you are worried about your child’s progress, then please contact their tutor for pupils in our Senior 
Section or class teacher for pupils in our Infant Section.  
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‘Your only limitation is your ambition’ 

 
TUTOR/STAFF LIST – SENIOR SECTION 

  

DISCOVERY 
Head of House: Steve Flores – Flores-Stephen@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Ast. Head of House: Alex Franklin – FranklinA@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Tina SEVERE D1 Severe-Tina@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Alex MACEY D2 Macey-Alex@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Sharon  RICH D3 Rich@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

George Rolfe D4 Rolfe-George@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Karen  STEDMAN D5 StedmanK@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Jo FAIRLEY D6 FairleyJ@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Lesley ROGERS D7 RogersL@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Verity HOWARD 

(Mon)  
D7 Howard-Verity@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk   

Wanda 
Verity 

BARNES 
HOWARD 
(Weds) 

D8 
D8 

Barnes@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Howard-Verity@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Harry GARDNER D9 Gardner-Harry@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

ENDEAVOUR 
Head of House: James Campbell – CampbellJ@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
Ast. Head of House: Sarah Hutchinson Hutchinson@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Megan PAGE E1 Page-Megan@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Katherine ASTLES E2 AstlesK@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Julie  
 
Charlotte 
  

KIRK 
(Mon-Tues) 
HORTON 
(Weds-Fri) 

E3 
 
E3 

Kirk-Julie@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
 
HortonC@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk   

Rachael COLMER E4 Colmer-Rachel@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Jules 
Simon 

ROPER 
RALPH (Mon) 

E5 
E5 

Roper-Jules@mayfeild.portsmouth.sch.uk  
RalphS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Lindsey LYNAS E6 Lynas-Lindsey@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Celia Laguna E7 Laguna-Celia@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Hannah  
George  

HUGHES 
ROLFE (Fri) 

E8 
E8 

Hughes-Hannah@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Rolfe-George@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Hayley TAYLOR E9 Taylor-Hayley@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

INTREPID 
Head of House: Carly Reid – ReidC@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
Ast. Head of House: Harry Gardner – Gardner-Harry@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Beth SMITH I1 Smith-Betheny@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Ellie Kenney I2 Kenney-Ellie@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Shauna BURNETT I3 Burnett-Shauna@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Kay 
Julie 

LAWES 
KIRK (Thurs) 

I4 
I4 

LawesM@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
Kirk-Julie@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Nancy SINCLAIR I5 SinclairN@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Ellis 
 

RAFFERTY-
CROFT 

I6 
I6 

Rafferty-Croft-Ellis@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Ralph 
Amy 

MULLIN 
BRAWN (Mon 
Wk A) 

I7 
I7 

Mullin@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Brawn-Amy@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk   

Gordon JACKSON I8 JacksonG@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Steve REID I9 Reid-Steve@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
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TUTOR/STAFF LIST – PRIMARY SECTION 

 
 
 
 

VICTORY 
Head of House: Phil Denford – DenfordP@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
Ast.Head of House: Steve Browning – BrowningS@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Tom 
Kelly 

BATCHELOR 
DRUDGE 
(Mon) 

V1 
V1 

BatchelorT@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
DrudgeK@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk   

Pauline FRENCH V2 French-Pauline@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Emily PAINTER V3 Painter-Emily@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Ben 
Rachel 

RICHARDSON 
HABGOOD 
(Weds) 

V4 
V4 

Richardson-Ben@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
HabgoodR@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Priv  MUDADA V5 Mudada-rumbidzai@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Nicola BISHOP V6 Bishop-Nicola@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Alex Tufnall V7 Tufnall-Alex@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Emma GALE V8 GaleE@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Michael GODFREY V9 Godfrey-Michael@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Head of Primary: Miss Pippa Andrews – Andrews-Pippa@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk    

Miss L Moore 
Mrs A Farrell 

Year R Jellyfish Class Teacher 
moore-laura@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 
Farrell-Aisha@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk   

Miss J Percival Year R Seahorse Class teacher Percival-Jessica@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mrs M Guy Year 1 Octopus Class Teacher guym@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss R Large Year 1 Turtles Class Teacher  Large-Becki@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss I Welch Year 2 Dolphins Class Teacher Welch-Imogen@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss G Hanick Year 2 Seals Class Teacher Hanich-Gigi@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mrs C Pountain Year 3 Amazons Class Teacher  Pountain-Christina@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss I Cornwell Year 3 Ganges Class Teacher  Cornwell-Imorgen@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mrs M Davis Year 3 Niles Class Teacher Davis-Madi@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss T Bennett Year 4 Mississippi Class Teacher  Bennett-Tonicea@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mr P Head Year 4 Danube Class Teacher Head-Pete@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Miss M Gregory Year 4 Yangtze Class Teacher Gregory-Michaela@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Miss A Hull Year 5 Aegean Class Teacher Hull-Alix@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mrs L Turnbull 
Miss J Lewis 

Year 5 Caspian Class Teacher 
Turnbull-Laura@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
LewisJ@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mr J Newsam Year 5 Caribbean Class Teacher Newsam-James@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Miss E Leslie Year 6 Southern Class Teacher Leslie-Eleanor@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk 

Mr D Beech Year 6 Atlantic Class Teacher Beech-Daniel@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  

Mr J Davies Year 6 Pacific Class Teacher Davies-Jack@mayfield.portsmouth.sch.uk  
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